GRAND PRIX EXPRESS

“David Alun Williams” NORTH WALES CROSS COUNTRY SENIOR LEAGUE 

At Oswestry	 			            		                                         Saturday 14th February 2026
					DRAFT RESULTS 14/2/26	
SENIOR MEN

	Position
	Number
	
Name
	Club
	Time
	Age
	Cat Pos

	1
	1265
	ANDY DAVIES
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:29:07
	M45
	1

	2
	829
	ANDREW MOORE
	Bangor University
	00:29:15
	SM
	1

	3
	1017
	DAN KASHI
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:29:27
	SM
	2

	4
	1021
	RHODRI OWEN
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:29:56
	M35
	1

	5
	820
	ISAAC MIGNON ONFRAY
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:30:27
	U20M
	1

	6
	1020
	TOMOS ROBERTS
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:31:25
	M35
	2

	7
	1026
	RUSSELL BENTLEY
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:31:47
	M40
	1

	8
	1005
	CAI DAFYDD
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:31:54
	U20M
	2

	9
	1096
	STEPHEN SKATES
	Prestatyn RC
	00:31:58
	M45
	2

	10
	818
	MATTHEW WILLIS
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:32:34
	U20M
	3

	11
	851
	DAVID BRILLEY
	Buckley RC
	00:32:56
	M35
	3

	12
	1259
	ALUN WILLIAMS
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:33:39
	M45
	3

	13
	945
	TONY WOOD
	Denbigh Harriers
	00:33:50
	M35
	4

	14
	758
	ALLY HUGHES
	Wrexham AAC
	00:33:58
	M40
	2

	15
	1284
	GERARD COLEMAN
	Buckley RC
	00:34:01
	SM
	3

	16
	1045
	JOSH GOOLDEN
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:34:11
	SM
	4

	17
	1132
	PAUL MORRISON
	West Cheshire AC
	00:34:20
	SM
	5

	18
	1109
	RICHARD PRICE
	Shropshire Shufflers
	00:34:23
	M45
	4

	19
	1163
	SCOTT NIXON
	Wrexham AAC
	00:34:26
	M35
	5

	20
	1051
	SAM HERBERT
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:34:26
	SM
	6

	21
	1055
	PETER BUTLER
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:34:33
	M35
	6

	22
	984
	BEN GETHIN
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:34:35
	U20M
	4

	23
	1239
	COLIN FOORD
	Bangor University
	00:34:31
	SM
	7

	24
	1025
	JONATHAN TYLER
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:34:45
	M40
	3

	25
	1159
	CAMERON NIGHTINGALE
	Bangor University
	00:34:47
	U20M
	5

	26
	1154
	LUKE NORTHALL
	Wrexham AAC
	00:34:50
	M40
	4

	27
	1240
	ARTHUR EDESON
	Bangor University
	00:34:56
	U20M
	6

	28
	1238
	IAN EDWARDS
	Eryri Harriers
	00:34:59
	M40
	5

	29
	953
	ANDREW PAUL THOMAS
	Denbigh Harriers
	00:35:01
	M40
	6

	30
	1185
	MIKE WHYATT
	Eryri Harriers
	00:35:08
	M60
	1

	31
	1048
	CHRIS JUDGE
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:35:21
	SM
	8

	32
	996
	DEAN THOMAS
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:35:27
	M40
	7

	33
	1260
	WILL DUNN
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:35:30
	M45
	5

	34
	1006
	JAMES SMITH
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:35:48
	SM
	9

	35
	873
	JEZ BROWN
	Buckley RC
	00:36:01
	M50
	1

	36
	823
	MATHIAS PAVLIDES
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:36:12
	SM
	10

	37
	889
	JARED ROBERTS
	Colwyn Bay AC
	00:36:23
	M35
	7

	38
	1069
	TIM TANSLEY
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:36:29
	M50
	2

	39
	1139
	DAVID SHARAM
	Whitchurch Whippets
	00:36:30
	SM
	11

	40
	1078
	OLIVER BIRCH JONES
	Prestatyn RC
	00:36:34
	U20M
	7

	41
	1235
	OWEN HOLDAWAY
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:36:39
	U20M
	8

	42
	876
	SIMON ROBERTS
	Buckley RC
	00:36:45
	M55
	1

	43
	1169
	ROB ALEXANDER
	Buckley RC
	00:36:47
	M40
	8

	44
	821
	SAUL ASHTON
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:36:53
	SM
	12

	45
	856
	ANDREW PEERS
	Buckley RC
	00:36:55
	M35
	8

	46
	993
	MARTYN HELLIKER
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:36:59
	M40
	9

	47
	1220
	MARK SMITH
	Shrewsbury ac
	00:37:15
	M45
	6

	48
	1286
	NICK BARTLEY
	Deeside AAC
	00:37:18
	M40
	10

	49
	1243
	BILLY GOODALL
	Shrewsbury AC
	00:37:21
	SM
	13

	50
	1288
	ROB ARDEN
	Tattenhall Runners
	00:37:34
	M45
	7

	51
	1093
	GARETH JONES
	Prestatyn RC
	00:37:55
	M40
	11

	52
	1001
	GARRY JONES
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:38:00
	M50
	3

	53
	1001
	BEN ROWLANDS
	Deestriders
	00:38:00
	SM
	14

	54
	906
	IRFON ROWLANDS
	Cybi Striders
	00:38:11
	M55
	2

	55
	895
	STEPHEN EARDLEY
	Colwyn Bay AC
	00:38:14
	M50
	4

	56
	1137
	JEFF GIFFORD
	West Cheshire AC
	00:34:41
	M60
	1

	57
	1237
	JOBE URQUHART
	Buckley RC
	00:38:22
	SM
	15

	58
	1188
	JOSH MOTTRAM
	Colwyn Bay AC
	00:38:29
	U20M
	9

	59
	949
	HUW EURON WILLIAMS
	Denbigh Harriers
	00:38:34
	M35
	9

	60
	822
	JAMES SHEPHERD
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:38:39
	SM
	16

	61
	1108
	KEITH BARROW
	Shropshire Shufflers
	00:38:47
	M40
	12

	62
	968
	ANTHONY DAVIES
	Eryri Harriers
	00:38:58
	M55
	3

	63
	848
	ALISTAIR ROBERTS
	Buckle RC
	00:39:21
	SM
	17

	64
	960
	JOE SYMONDS
	Eryri Harriers
	00:39:40
	SM
	18

	65
	1135
	ANDREW CLAGUE
	West Cheshire AC
	00:39:45
	M55
	4

	66
	1145
	ROBERT SHARAM
	Whitchurch Whippets
	00:39:58
	M50
	5

	67
	1176
	JOSEPH MATTHEWS
	Betsi Runaways
	00:40:01
	M45
	8

	68
	980
	GERAN HUGHES
	Gog Tri
	00:40:05
	M55
	5

	69
	1241
	BEN GILLIN
	Wrexham AAC
	00:40:11
	SM
	10

	70
	1236
	JAMES BARLOW
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:40:12
	U20M
	10

	71
	931
	TIM WOODHEAD
	Deeside AAC
	00;40:14
	M55
	6

	72
	957
	OWEN CONRY
	Denbigh Harriers
	00:40:30
	M55
	7

	73
	989
	DANIEL THOMAS
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:40:40
	SM
	20

	74
	817
	JAMES MASON
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:40:41
	U20M
	11

	75
	1063
	PETER GRIMLEY
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:40:47
	M45
	9

	76
	1097
	LEE BAILEY
	Prestatyn RC
	00:40:54
	M45
	10

	77
	1121
	JAMES O’HARA
	Tattenhall Runners
	00:41:04
	M45
	11

	78
	1164
	CALLUM MCGRATH
	Wrexham AAC
	00:41:05
	SM
	21

	79
	1141
	DEAN RICHARDS
	Whitchurch Whippets
	00:41:38
	M35
	10

	80
	840
	ANDREW GOATER
	Betsi Runaways
	00:41:46
	M50
	6

	81
	897
	RUSSELL GODWIN
	Colwyn Bay AC
	00:42:03
	M55
	8

	82
	1104
	ALISTAIR POTTER
	Run Free Fell Runners
	00:42:33
	M55
	9

	83
	816
	PETER INGRAM
	Aberystwyth Uni
	00:42:36
	U20M
	12

	84
	1126
	SIMON ELLIS
	Tattenhall Runners
	00:42:37
	M60
	3

	85
	1162
	GARETH WILLIAMS
	Wrexham AAC
	00:42:37
	M55
	10

	86
	1077
	JOHN SNELL
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:42:44
	M60
	4

	87
	1136
	IAN PRITCHARD
	West Cheshire AC
	00:42:53
	M55
	11

	88
	1152
	MAX WILLIAMS
	Wrecsam Tri
	00:42:57
	M50
	7

	89
	1263
	PAUL LEWTY
	Deestriders
	00:43:02
	M45
	12

	90
	1149
	TIM LANCELEY
	Whitchurch Whippets
	00:43:12
	M60
	5

	91
	1294
	MARC JONES
	Prestatyn RC
	00:43:20
	M60
	6

	92
	899
	IAN MULLIGAN
	Colwyn Bay AC
	00:45:09
	M55
	12

	93
	1089
	MATTHEW SMITH
	Prestatyn RC
	00:45:40
	M40
	13

	94
	1103
	DANIEL BURTON
	Run Free Fell
	00:45:41
	M35
	11

	95
	1244
	JOHN ROSTRUN
	Run Free Fell
	00:45:53
	M50
	13

	96
	958
	PAUL DONOGHUE
	Buckley RC
	00:46:12
	M55
	13

	97
	958
	TONY BENTON
	Denbigh Harriers
	00:46:25
	M60
	7

	98
	1147
	DUNCAN MEREDITH
	Whitchurch Whippets
	00:46:54
	M55
	14

	99
	898
	IAN TAYLOR
	Colwyn Bay AC
	00:49:45
	M55
	15

	100
	1195
	RICHARD HANKINSON
	Meirionnydd RC
	00:51:18
	M60
	9

	101
	1264
	MIKE ARTHUR
	Shropshire Shufflers
	00:42:12
	M60
	6

	102
	1123
	ROB CHAMBERS
	Tattenhall Runners
	00:52:11
	M45
	13

	103
	1127
	BRENT WILSON
	Tattenhall Runners
	00:55:22
	M60
	10



TEAMS

DIVISION ONE (6 TO SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Meirionnydd RC
	3, 4, 6, 7, 8, 12
	40
	1
	342
	1

	Buckley RC
	11, 15, 35, 42, 43, 45 
	191
	2
	979
	2

	Wrexham AAC
	14, 19, 26, 69, 78, 85
	291
	5
	1,318
	3

	Bangor Uni
	2, 23, 25, 27, 104, 104
	285
	4
	1,515
	4

	Oswestry Olympians
	16, 20, 21, 31, 38, 75
	201
	3
	1,584
	5

	Denbigh Harriers
	13, 29, 59, 72, 97, 104
	374
	6
	1,828
	6

	Aberystwyth AC
	104, 104, 104, 104, 104, 104
	624
	8
	2,373
	7

	Shrewsbury AC
	47, 49, 104, 104, 104, 104
	512
	7
	3,490
	8



DIVISION TWO (4 TO SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Aberystwyth Uni
	5, 10, 36, 41
	92
	1
	422
	1

	Maldwyn Harriers
	22, 32, 46, 52
	152
	2
	693
	2

	Prestatyn RC
	9, 40, 51, 76
	176
	3
	900
	3

	Eryri Harriers
	28, 30, 62, 64
	184
	4
	1,027
	4

	Shropshire Shufflers
	18, 61, 101, 104
	284
	8
	1,334
	5

	Deeside AC
	48, 71, 104, 104
	327
	10
	1,347
	6

	West Cheshire AC
	17, 56, 65, 87
	225
	5
	1,466
	7

	Colwyn Bay AC
	37, 55, 58, 81
	231
	6
	1,525
	8

	Tattenhall Runners
	50, 77, 84, 102
	313
	9
	1,563
	9

	Whitchurch Whippets
	39, 66, 79, 90
	274
	7
	1,697
	10

	Deestriders
	53, 89, 104, 104
	350
	11
	1,843
	11

	Hebog
	104, 104, 104, 104
	416
	17
	1,928
	12

	Cybi
	54, 104, 104, 104
	366
	13
	2,233
	13

	Betsi Runaways
	67, 80, 104, 104
	355
	12
	2,283
	14

	GOG Tri Club
	68, 104, 104, 104
	380
	14
	2,287
	15

	Run Free Fell
	94, 95, 104, 104
	397
	15
	2,424
	16

	Wrecsam Tri
	88, 104, 104, 104
	400
	16
	2,472
	17

	Telford AC
	104, 104, 104, 104
	416
	17
	2,521
	18



MALE MASTERS TEAMS (3 TO SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Meirionnydd RC
	2, 3, 4
	9
	1
	63
	1

	Wrexham AAC
	9, 11, 14
	34
	2
	182
	2

	Maldwyn Harriers
	1, 18, 26
	45
	3
	246
	3

	Denbigh Harriers
	8, 16, 35
	59
	5
	279
	4

	Buckley RC
	6, 20, 23
	49
	4
	302
	5

	Prestatyn RC
	5, 30, 45
	80
	7
	343
	6

	Oswestry Olympians
	12, 22, 44
	78
	6
	432
	7

	Shropshire Shufflers
	10, 36, 68
	114
	9
	501
	8

	Colwyn Bay AC
	21, 33, 49
	103
	8
	630
	9

	Whitchurch Whippets
	39, 47, 57
	143
	11
	N/A
	N/A

	West Cheshire
	34, 38, 54
	126
	10
	N/A
	N/A



MALE OVER 65

	Position
	Number
	Name
	Club
	Time
	Age
	Cat Pos

	1
	383
	ANDY CLARKE 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:21:46
	MV65:
	1

	2
	352
	MARK WATLING 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:22:19
	MV65: 
	2

	3
	416
	TOM ROWLANDS 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:22:28
	MV65: 
	3

	4
	409
	NICHOLAS HOLMES 
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS
	00:22:32
	MV65: 
	4

	5
	410
	PAUL SHANNON 
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS
	00:22:34
	MV65: 
	5

	6
	372
	CLIVE EDGINTON 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:23:31
	MV65: 
	6

	7
	361
	MIKE SNELL  
	ERYRI HARRIERS, 
	00:23:36
	MV65: 
	7

	8
	1295
	HOBDAY MIKE 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:24:31
	MV65: 
	8

	9
	1254
	DAI LAZARUS 
	MEIRIONYDD RC
	00:24:43
	MV65: 
	9

	10
	344
	ALLEN SMITH 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:24:53
	MV65: 
	10

	11
	407
	GRAHAM EVANS 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:25:06
	MV65: 
	11

	12
	355
	DAVID BAUGH 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:25:12
	MV65: 
	12

	13
	397
	REG JONAS 
	PRESTATYN RC, 
	00:25:18
	MV65: 
	13

	14
	370
	NICK BRADLEY 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:25:31
	MV70: 
	1

	15
	419
	STEVE BELLIS 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:25:36
	MV70: 
	2

	16
	373
	PAUL WELSH 
	MEIRONNYDD RC
	00:25:44
	MV65: 
	14

	17
	377
	NEIL GRANT
	MEIRIONYDD RC
	00:25:55
	MV65: 
	15

	18
	345
	CHRIS WILLIAMS 
	COLWYN BAY AC, 
	00:25:56
	MV65: 
	16

	19
	378
	ARRON THOMAS 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:26:00
	MV65: 
	17

	20
	391
	MARTIN CORTVRIEND 
	PRESTATYN RC, 
	00:26:10
	MV70: 
	3

	21
	400
	ANDREW LEWIS 
	SHREWSBURY AC, 
	00:26:37
	MV70: 
	4

	22
	1298
	PASS DAVE (DENBIGH 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:27:03
	MV70: 
	5

	23
	406
	PAUL STONE  
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFERS 
	00:27:24
	MV70: 
	6

	24
	745
	EMYR DAVIES 
	HEBOG
	00:27:34
	MV80: 
	1

	25
	405
	LESLIE RITCHIE 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:27:58
	MV70:
	7

	26
	394
	MARK DAKEYNE 
	PRESTATYN RC, 
	00:28:02
	MV65: 
	18

	27
	371
	FRANKIE VAUGHN 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:28:16
	MV70:
	8

	28
	408
	MARTIN DURRANT 
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS
	00:28:34
	MV65: 
	19

	29
	1297
	HOWARTH PHILIP 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:28:46
	MV70:
	9

	30
	395
	ARWEL WYN JONES 
	PRESTATYN RC, 
	00:28:54
	MV65: 
	20

	31
	347
	PAUL AIRD 
	DEESTRIDERS
	00:28:59
	MV65: 
	21

	32
	399
	JOHN ALLSOP 
	SHREWSBURY AC, 
	00:29:13
	MV70: 
	10

	33
	411
	PAUL HUMPHRIES 
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS
	00:29:31
	MV65: 
	22

	34
	382
	WILL DAVISON 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:30:18
	MV65: 
	23

	35
	403
	CHRIS CLARKE 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:30:24
	MV75: 
	1

	36
	387
	GARETH HUGHES 
	PRESTATYN RC, 
	00:30:35
	MV75: 
	2

	37
	763
	CHARLES ASHLEY 
	WREXHAM AAC, 
	00:36:45
	MV65: 
	24

	38
	381
	ALEC WHITE 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:38:27
	MV75: 
	3

	39
	1300
	JACK THOMAS
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:42:36
	MV80: 
	2

	40
	386
	ROGER HARRISON-JONES 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:44:16
	MV 85:
	1



TEAMS (3 TO SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Meirionnydd RC
	3, 6, 9
	18
	1
	156
	1

	Denbigh Harriers
	2, 8, 12
	22
	2
	206
	2

	Prestatyn RC
	13, 20, 26
	59
	5
	283
	3

	Shropshire Shufflers
	11, 23, 25
	59
	4
	306
	4

	Tattenhall Runners
	4, 5, 28
	37
	3
	N/A
	N/A

	Oswestry Olympians
	1, 34, 38
	73
	6
	N/A
	N/A



UNDER 17 MEN

	Position
	Number
	Name
	Club
	Time

	1
	308
	ZAC CAMPBELL
	Deeside AAC
	00:17:03

	2
	221
	XANDER BRANDON-HIGGS
	Maldwyn Harriers
	00:17:09

	3
	306
	RYAN DELANEY
	Deeside AAC
	00:17:22

	4
	305
	ALFIE BARTLEY-ROSE
	Deeside AAC
	00:18:06

	5
	302
	BENJAMIN NEWMAN
	Oswestry Olympians
	00:18:48

	6
	301
	NOA DAFYDD
	Betsi Runaways
	00:20:04



TEAMS (3 TO SCORE)
	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Deeside AC
	1, 3, 4
	8
	1
	46
	1



SENIOR WOMEN

	Position
	Number
	Name
	Club
	Time
	Age
	Cat Pos

	1
	630
	ALISON LAVENDER 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:19:05
	FV35
	1

	2
	1267
	OWEN MARTHA
	DEESIDE AAC
	00:19:14
	SW:
	1

	3
	552
	BRYONY SHIRCORE
	ERYRI HARRIERS 
	00:20:46
	FV35:
	2

	4
	502
	JOSIE HURST 
	DEESIDE AAC
	00:20:47
	FU20:
	1

	5
	579
	HANNAH THOMAS 
	MALDWYN HARRIERS
	00:20:49
	FV40:
	1

	6
	458
	TRACY ROGERS
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:20:51
	FV35:
	3

	7
	553
	ELLIW HAF ROBERTS 
	ERYRI HARRIERS
	00:21:20
	FV35:
	4

	8
	724
	CLAIRE HARRIS 
	WEST CHESHIRE AC
	00:21:30
	FV35:
	5

	9
	581
	NESTA MCCLUSKEY 
	MALDWYN HARRIERS
	00:21:40
	FV45:
	1

	10
	658
	LISA LINES 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:21:43
	SW:
	2

	11
	723
	EMMA NUTT 
	WEST CHESHIRE AC 
	00:21:50
	SW:
	3

	12
	550
	CLAIRE DONNELLY
	ERYRI HARRIERS 
	00:21:58
	SW:
	4

	13
	1271
	ROWLANDS ANDREA 
	ERYRI HARRIERS 
	00:22:02
	FV50:
	1

	14
	641
	LOU WILLIAMS 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:22:15
	FV45:
	2

	15
	788
	KERRI WILLIAMS 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:22:16
	SW:
	5

	16
	639
	LOUISE WOOLCOCK 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:22:48
	FV40:
	2

	17
	1268
	CAMMILLARE CHRISTINE 
	DEESTRIDERS
	00:22:49
	FV40:
	3

	18
	590
	ADELAIDE EDWARDS 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:22:53
	SW:
	6

	19
	1269
	BAUGH KATY 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:22:54
	SW:
	7

	20
	510
	DONNA WELSH 
	DEESIDE AAC
	00:22:57
	FV40:
	4

	21
	626
	LYDIA HUGHES 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:22:58
	SW:
	8

	22
	629
	CLAIRE PEACE 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:23:04
	FV35:
	6

	23
	746
	EVIE HUGHES 
	WREXHAM AAC 
	00:23:04
	FU17:
	1

	24
	750
	AMANDA BAILEY 
	WREXHAM AAC
	00:23:12
	FV50:
	2

	25
	795
	LAUREN MORLEY 
	SHREWSBURY AC 
	00:23:21
	FV40:
	5

	26
	1276
	HUGHES LEAH 
	PRESTATYN RC 
	00:23:21
	FV40:
	6

	27
	535
	MELINA MORRIS 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:23:28
	FV50:
	3

	28
	1228
	EZRA LAW 
	WREXHAM AAC
	00:23:36
	FU17:
	2

	29
	725
	ANEST MULLER 
	WEST CHESHIRE AC 
	00:23:37
	FV40:
	7

	30
	436
	MILLIE JUDSON 
	ABERYSTWYTH UNI
	00:23:39
	SW:
	9

	31
	470
	GWENNAN HENSTOCK 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:23:41
	FV45:
	3

	32
	478
	CERI NICHOLAS 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:23:46
	FV55:
	1

	33
	628
	HANNAH FYNN 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:23:51
	FV35
	7

	34
	536
	EMMA COLLINS
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:23:56
	FV60:
	1

	35
	662
	HELEN ASHWORTH 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:23:58
	FV40:
	8

	36
	580
	CATHERINE BRADLEY 
	MALDWYN HARRIERS
	00:23:59
	FV40:
	9

	37
	651
	YVONNE HILL 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:24:08
	FV60:
	2

	38
	657
	GEE ZEBROKOVA 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:24:24
	SW:
	10

	39
	534
	LEE MICHELLE EVANS 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:24:24
	FV45:
	4

	40
	501
	JESSICA HODGSON 
	DEESIDE AAC
	00:24:46
	FU17:
	3

	41
	1231
	SOPHIE STOCKTON 
	ABERYSTWYTH UNI 
	00:24:47
	SW:
	11

	42
	786
	JOY HUNTER 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:24:50
	FV40:
	10

	43
	433
	MADDIE MALPAS 
	ABERYSTWYTH UNI
	00:24:53
	FU20:
	2

	44
	730
	JOY HICKMAN 
	WEST CHESHIRE AC
	00:24:54
	FV60:
	3

	45
	1206
	JESSICA GUNNER 
	SHREWSBURY AC 
	00:24:57
	SW:
	12

	46
	488
	HELEN MACARTHUR 
	COLWYN BAY AC 
	00:25:03
	FV55:
	2

	47
	559
	HELEN BLAIR 
	ERYRI HARRIERS
	00:25:10
	FV55:
	33

	48
	529
	JEAN BORLADO EDAYA 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:25:12
	FV35:
	8

	49
	611
	DEBBIE CATTAMOLE 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:25:22
	FV60:
	4

	50
	489
	ANNE MYNOTT
	COLWYN BAY AC
	00:25:22
	FV60:
	5

	51
	528
	SIAN ELENOR PRITCHARD 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:25:25
	SW:
	13

	52
	1279
	NEWITT ANNA
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS 
	00:25:31
	FV50:
	4

	53
	1275
	EDWARDS JULIET 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:25:37
	FV60:
	6

	54
	653
	ERIN THOMAS 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:25:38
	FU20:
	3

	55
	652
	SUSIE HANCOCK 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:25:46
	FV65:
	1

	56
	547
	EMMA WILLIAMS
	DOLLY MIXTURES 
	00:25:53
	FV55:
	4

	57
	481
	MARGARET LUDDEN 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:26:01
	FV60:
	7

	58
	754
	BETH HEWITT 
	WREXHAM AAC
	00:26:13
	SW:
	14

	59
	601
	ADELE FLETCHER 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:26:24
	FV45:
	5

	60
	648
	ALISON TICKNER 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:26:40
	FV55:
	5

	61
	661
	RACHEL JACKSON 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:27:01
	FV35:
	9

	62
	541
	LISA ASHWORTH 
	DOLLY MIXTURES
	00:27:02
	FV45:
	6

	63
	643
	JULIE DAVIES 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:27:12
	FV45:
	7

	64
	589
	GILLIAN BOWDEN 
	MALDWYN HARRIERS
	00:27:15
	FV65:
	2

	65
	625
	DAISY CLARKE
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:27:42
	SW:
	15

	66
	1232
	BEATRIX COLE 
	ABERYSTWYTH UNI
	00:27:43
	FU20:
	4

	67
	696
	MAURA QUILL 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:27:54
	FV65:
	3

	68
	647
	LIZ PARK 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:27:59
	FV50:
	5

	69
	1229
	EMMA DAVIES 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:28:04
	FV45:
	8

	70
	650
	TANIA BRANDON 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:28:18
	FV55:
	6

	71
	1233
	NIA MELERI EDWARDS 
	ERYRI HARRIERS 
	00:28:31
	FV40:
	11

	72
	516
	AMANDA SCOTTER 
	DEESTRIDERS
	00:28:34
	FV40:
	12

	73
	689
	MOYNA RICHEY 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:28:37
	FV50:
	6

	74
	1234
	HANNAH GRIMSHAW 
	WREXHAM AAC 
	00:28:43
	SW:
	16

	75
	509
	MEGAN JONES
	DEESIDE AAC
	00:28:45
	FV40:
	13

	76
	479
	JANE LINDLEY 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:28:50
	FV55:
	7

	77
	474
	SIAN MEIRION
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:28:56
	FV50:
	7

	78
	676
	SUSAN HUGHES 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:28:58
	FV65:
	4

	79
	734
	JANICE EASTWOOD 
	WHITCHURCH WHIPPETS
	00:28:58
	FV50:
	8

	80
	542
	SARAH PEARCE
	DOLLY MIXTURES
	00:29:05
	FV45:
	9

	81
	538
	SALLY CUNLIFFE
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:29:15
	FV65:
	5

	82
	544
	JANET RICHARDS
	DOLLY MIXTURES 
	00:29:36
	FV50:
	9

	83
	674
	GLENDA ROBERTS 
	PRESTATYN RC 
	00:29:44
	FV60:
	8

	84
	468
	MIRANDA LONG 
	BUCKLEY RC
	00:29:59
	FV45:
	10

	85
	740
	KIM JONES-NORGROVE 
	WRECSAM TRI CLUB
	00:30:05
	FV55:
	8

	86
	787
	BEB BRUCE 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFLERS
	00:30:15
	FV65:
	6

	87
	537
	MENAI BAUGH 
	DENBIGH HARRIERS
	00:30:21
	FV65:
	7

	88
	517
	CLAIRE HARPER 
	DEESTRIDERS
	00:30:50
	FV45:
	11

	89
	679
	VICTORIA THORNTON 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:31:11
	FV35:
	10

	90
	1280
	GRACE HART
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS 
	00:31:21
	FV55:
	9

	91
	713
	LIZ HUMPHRIES 
	TATTENHALL RUNNERS
	00:31:36
	FV60:
	9

	92
	726
	ALEXANDRA DUFFEY 
	WEST CHESHIRE AC
	00:31:40
	FV50:
	10

	93
	685
	JENNIFER HUMPHREYS 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS
	00:31:43
	FV50:
	11

	94
	673
	CATHRYN WOOD 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:31:48
	FV55:
	10

	95
	546
	HELEN DAVIES
	DOLLY MIXTURES
	00:32:05
	FV55:
	11

	96
	698
	ROSE FOX 
	SHROPSHIRE SHUFFLERS 
	00:32:11
	FV65:
	8

	97
	631
	HANNAH MOSFORD 
	OSWESTRY OLYMPIANS
	00:32:23
	FV35:
	11

	98
	599
	EMMA STORY 
	MEIRIONNYDD RC
	00:32:59
	FV45:
	12

	99
	670
	EMMA BIRCHALL 
	PRESTATYN RC 
	00:34:27
	FV55:
	12

	100
	1242
	KATIE NEWE
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:35:50
	FV45:
	13

	101
	452
	ILONA KURTA 
	BETSI RUNAWAYS 
	00:37:32
	FV55:
	13

	102
	519
	BEVERLEY GOODSON 
	DEESTRIDERS
	00:37:46
	FV55:
	14

	103
	669
	CLARE MANLEY 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:38:14
	FV55:
	15

	104
	562
	MAGGIE OLIVER
	ERYRI HARRIERS 
	00:41:44
	FV75:
	1

	105
	675
	JULIE EVANS 
	PRESTATYN RC
	00:43:59
	FV60:
	10



FEMALE TEAMS

DIVISION ONE (4 to SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Eryri Harriers
	3, 7, 12, 13
	35
	1
	230
	1

	Deeside AC
	2, 4, 20, 40
	66
	3
	393
	2

	Oswestry Olympians
	1, 14, 15, 16
	46
	2
	394
	3

	Denbigh Harriers
	19, 27, 34, 39
	119
	6
	519
	4

	West Cheshire AC
	8, 11, 29, 44
	92
	4
	671
	5

	Maldwyn Harriers
	5, 9, 36, 64
	114
	5
	749
	6

	Meirionnydd RC
	18, 49, 53, 59
	180
	7
	1,033
	7

	Shrewsbury AC
	25, 45, 106, 106
	282
	8
	1,855
	8




DIVISION TWO (3 TO SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Wrexham AAC
	23, 24, 28
	75
	3
	487
	2

	Prestatyn RC
	10, 26, 35
	71
	2
	484
	1

	Aberystwyth Uni
	30, 41, 66
	137
	4
	558
	3

	Buckley RC
	6, 31, 32
	69
	1
	572
	4

	Colwyn Bay AC
	46, 50, 106
	202
	7
	777
	5

	Bangor Uni
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	884
	6

	Deestriders
	17, 72, 88
	177
	5
	919
	7

	Tattenhall Runners
	52, 90, 91
	233
	9
	1,044
	8

	Shropshire Shufflers
	67, 73, 86
	226
	8
	1,054
	9

	Menai T&F
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	1,096
	10

	Dolly Mixtures
	56, 62, 80
	198
	6
	1,191
	11

	Telford AC
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	1,496
	12

	Run Free Fell
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	1,580
	13

	Whitchurch Whippets
	79, 106, 106
	291
	10
	1,583
	14

	Cybi Striders
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	1,603
	15

	GOG Tri
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	1,655
	16

	NWRRC
	106, 106, 106
	318
	12
	1,714
	17

	Betsi Runaways
	101, 106, 106
	313
	11
	1,764
	18



FEMALE MASTERS TEAMS (3 TO SCORE)

	Club
	Race 5
Points
	Total Race 5 Points
	Race 5
Position
	OVERALL POINTS
	OVERALL POSITION

	Eryri Harriers
	2, 5, 8
	15
	1
	86
	1

	Oswestry Olympians
	1, 9, 10
	20
	2
	158
	2

	Denbigh Harriers
	17, 22, 26
	65
	6
	253
	3

	Maldwyn Harriers
	3, 7, 24
	34
	3
	274
	4

	Buckley RC
	4, 19, 20
	43
	5
	333
	5

	West Cheshire AC
	6, 18, 28
	52
	4
	335
	6

	Meirionnydd RC
	32, 35, 39
	106
	8
	490
	7

	Prestatyn RC
	16, 23, 41
	80
	7
	575
	8

	Deestriders
	11, 50, 65
	126
	9
	612
	9

	Dolly Mixtures
	37,42, 57
	136
	10
	774
	10

	Shropshire Shufflers
	45, 51, 63
	159
	11
	N/A
	N/A

	Tattenhall Runners
	34, 67, 68
	169
	12
	N/A
	N/A




A big thank you to Dave Newton and Brian Rothera and all at Oswestry Olympians for hosting the final fixture again and booking such fantastic weather in the middle of a few horrible days. The previous Saturday the Shropshire Schools Championships were cancelled at the course.

What a great end to the season and some fantastic performances all year round. We are fortunate to have some very talented athletes in North Wales supported by some very hard working coaches, officials and volunteers at our clubs.  

A big thank you to all the marshalls, volunteers, Team Managers, Referees, sponsors, Dave and Jill Peters (Chip Timing) and everyone else who have made the junior league so successful. Last but not least a big thank you to our Senior League sponsor, Grand Prox Express and Russell Godwin for his and their continued support. Thank you. Have a great summer and look forward to seeing you next season. 

A separate file will be published with all the individual results on and shared as usual.

The AGM will be held at the beginning of May and I am looking for host venues for next season, so can clubs please let me know if they are prepared to host a fixture next season..  



Bernie Jones
Secretary 

